SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 4, 2007 Hearing Room 343
1:00 PM Tapes 91- 92

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Vicki Walker

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Floyd Prozanski

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 303-Work Session
SB 345-Public Hearing
SB 787-Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
91A 003 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:24 PM
SB 303-WORK SESSION

013 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT A, B)

030 Dan Gardner, Labor and Industries

047 Matt Markee, Oregon Collector’s Association

050 Sen. Kruse

056 Gardner

057 Sen. Kruse

061 Markee

066 Sen. Beyer

073 Chair Burdick

074 Gardner

076 Markee

081 Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 303-3
amendments dated 03/23/07.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

91A MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 303-4

amendments dated 03/23/07.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 303 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1



091

EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Sen. Walker

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

SB 787-PUBLIC HEARING
100
116
167
170
177
182
195
201
202
205
209
218
225
231
233
237
247
250
263
265
269
273
281
293

91A 297
300
307
309
317
321
328
336
338
365
372
380
386
404

SB 345-PUBLIC HEARING
410

Barbara Thayer (EXHIBIT C)
Sharon Konopa (EXHIBIT D)

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT E)
Stan Newland, Beaverton Police Department
Chair Burdick

Newland

Sen. Walker

Newland

Chair Burdick

Sen. Walker

Newland

Sen. Walker

Sen. Kruse

Kalmanson

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

Kalmanson

Sen. Beyer

Sen. Kruse

Kalmanson

Chair Burdick

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Beyer

Kalmanson

Chair Burdick

John Powell, State Farm Insurance
Chair Burdick

Steve Murreu, State Farm Insurance
Sen. Walker

Murreu

Chair Burdick

Murreu

Sen. Walker

Sen. Kruse

Murreu

Chair Burdick

Murreu

Chair Burdick

Murreu

Chair Burdick

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel



92A 008 Chair Burdick
Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 1:52 PM

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 303, -3 amendment, Staff, 2 pp

SB 303, -4 amendment, Staff, 17 pp

SB 303, Written Testimony, Barbara Thayer, 2 pp
SB 303, Written Testimony, Sharon Konopa, 2 pp
SB 787, -1 amendment, Staff, 2 pp
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