SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 4, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:00 PM Tapes 91- 92

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Vicki Walker

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Floyd Prozanski

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 303-Work Session

SB 345-Public Hearing SB 787-Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
91A	003	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:24 PM
SB 303-WOR	K SESSION	
	013	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT A, B)
	030	Dan Gardner, Labor and Industries
	047	Matt Markee, Oregon Collector's Association
	050	Sen. Kruse
	056	Gardner
	057	Sen. Kruse
	061	Markee
	066	Sen. Beyer
	073	Chair Burdick
	074	Gardner
	076	Markee
	081	Chair Burdick
		MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 303-3 amendments dated 03/23/07.
		VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
91A		MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 303-4 amendments dated 03/23/07.
		VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 303 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

091 Sen. Walker

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Barbara Thayer (EXHIBIT Ĉ) Sharon Konopa (EXHIBIT D)

SB 787-PUBLIC HEARING

SB 787-PUBLIC HEARING	
100	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel (EXHIBIT E)
116	Stan Newland, Beaverton Police Department
167	Chair Burdick
170	Newland
177	Sen. Walker
182	Newland
195	Chair Burdick
201	Sen. Walker
202	Newland
205	Sen. Walker
209	Sen. Kruse
218	Kalmanson
225	Sen. Kruse
231	Chair Burdick
233	Kalmanson
237	Sen. Beyer
247	Sen. Kruse
250	Kalmanson
263	Chair Burdick
265	Sen. Kruse
269	Sen. Beyer
273	Kalmanson
281	Chair Burdick
293	John Powell, State Farm Insurance
91A 297	Chair Burdick
300	Steve Murreu, State Farm Insurance
307	Sen. Walker
309	Murreu
317	Chair Burdick
321	Murreu
328	Sen. Walker
336	Sen. Kruse
338	Murreu
365	Chair Burdick
372	Murreu
380	Chair Burdick
386	Murreu
404	Chair Burdick

SB 345-PUBLIC HEARING

410 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 1:52 PM

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 303, -3 amendment, Staff, 2 pp
- B. SB 303, -4 amendment, Staff, 17 pp
- C. SB 303, Written Testimony, Barbara Thayer, 2 pp
- D. SB 303, Written Testimony, Sharon Konopa, 2 pp
- E. SB 787, -1 amendment, Staff, 2 pp